National Contact Points “Institution Building” [Twinning] (Member States)

Austria Mr Robert Landlinger National Contact Point EU Twinning and TAIEX Tel: +43 50 1150 3668
Federal Ministry for Europe, Integration and Foreign Affairs robert.landlinger@bmeia.gv.at
Department for Southeast Europe, EU-Enlargement and Twinning (11.5)
Mlnorlter}platz 8 twinning@bmeia.gv.at
A 1010Vienna

Belgium Mr Filip De Clercq Federal Public Service of Foreign Affairs, External Trade and Development Cooperation | Tel. +32.2 501 86 74
Directorate General for European Affairs - EU external relations directorate (ME6) filip.declercg@diplobel.fed.be
Rue des Petits Carmes 15
B - 1000 Bruxelles

Bulgaria Ms Daniela Tsoneva State Expert Tel: +359 2 940 2930
Monitoring of EU Funds Directorate Fax: +359 2 988 48 30
Administration of Council of Ministers d.tsoneva@government.bg
1, Dondoukov Blvd.
BG - 1194 Sofia

Croatia Ms Dubravka Smoli¢ Vlaié Service for Knowledge Transfer Tel: 385 1 6444 637
Ministry of Foreign and European Affairs of the Republic of Croatia Dubravka.Smolic@mvep.hr
Ljudevita Gaja 4
10000 Zagreb centar.izvrsnosti@mvep.hr

Cyprus National Contact Point for Directorate General for European Programmes, Coordination and Development info@papd.mof.cy

Twinning and TAIEX 29, Vyronos Avenue

1409 Nicosia

Czech Ms Blanka Vachova Twinning National Contact Point Tel : + 420 257 044 578

Republic Ministry of Finance blanka.vachova@mfcr.cz

Ms Hana Hrazdirova (in cc)

International Relations Department (58)
Letenska 15
Prague 1, CZ 118 10

twinning-ncp@mfcr.cz
hana.hrazdirova@mfcr.cz
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National Contact Points “Institution Building” (Member States)

Denmark Mr Jan Riemer National Contact Point Twinning and TAIEX Tel: +4533 92 00 00
Royal Danish Ministry of Foreign Affairs Tel. +45 33 92 02 01 (direct No)
2 Asiatisk Plads Fax +45 32 54 05 33
DK - 1448 Copenhagen twinning@um.dk
Head of Office
Mr Jakob Haugaard
Assistant: Tel. +45 33 92 13 08 (direct No)
Ms Hanni Mgller Gredsted
Estonia Ms livika Kalden Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Estonia Tel. +372 637 7247
Development Cooperation and Humanitarian Aid Division (General Tel: 372 6377 200)
Department for External Economic Affairs and Development Cooperation livika.Kalden@mfa.ee
Islandi valjak 1
15049 Tallinn twinnina@mfa.ee
Finland Ms Tiina Jarvela National Contact Point for Twinning Tel +358 295 351 555
Ministry for Foreign Affairs
Department for Europe, EUR-40 tiina.jarvela@formin.fi
P.0. BOX 429
FIN-00023 Government, Finland twinning@formin.fi

www.formin.finland.fi

Erance Ms Sarah Daunay National Contact Point - Southern neighbourhood Tel: +33144871275
Secrétariat général des affaires européennes jumelages.pcn@sgae.gouv.fr
68, rue de Bellechasse — 75700 Paris

Mr Sevan Chantepy Deputy National Contact Point Tel: +33144871110
Western Balkans, Turkey and Eastern neighbourhood jumelages.pcn@sgae.gouv.fr

Secretariat: +33 1 44 87 10 47

Ms Brigitte Delaize Support for the NCP — TAIEX Manager iumelages.pcn@sagae.qouv.fr

WWW.Sgae.gouv.fr
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Germany Ms Yildiz Gotze National Contact Point for EU Twinning and TAIEX Tel: +49 (0) 18615 5609
Head of Section Federal Ministry for Economic Affairs and Energy (vildiz.goetze@bmwi.bund.de)
Scharnhorststrasse 34 -37
Mr Oliver Valk D — 10115 Berlin Tel. +49 (0) 30 2014 5609
Programme Manager Twinning (oliver.valk.extern@bmwi.bund.de)
GlZ-Mandatary of the NCP
http://www.ncp-twinning.de nep-twinning@bmwi.bund.de
Greece Ms loanna Skliri Expert Counsellor, C1 Directorate Tel. +30 210 368 4213
Twinning & TAIEX Fax +30-210-368 4206
(Mr Vasileios Tselios Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Hellenic Republic
Expert Minister Counsellor Vasilissis Sofias 1, GR-10671, Athens, Greece P
' ' ' twinning.gr@mfa.qgr
Tel: +30 210 368 4214) wanning.grgmfa.g
Hungary Mr Péter Kiss-Parciu (NCP) Deputy State Secretariat for Regional and Cross-border Economic Cooperation
Mr. Zsolt Antoni Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade Tel. +36 1 458 12 52
Head of Department Bem rakpart. 47 reghafo@mfa.gov.hu
H-1027 Budapest
Contact persons: Tel : +36 1 458 1115
Ms Anna Biré-Kerekes e-mail : AKerekes@mfa.gov.hu
Ms. Diéna Lengyel Tel .: +36 1 458 1415
e-mail: Diana.Lengyel@mfa.gov.hu
Mrs. Andrea Antal Tel.: +36 1 458 2049
e-mail: andrea.antal@mfa.gov.hu
Ireland Ms Caroline Pierce NCP for Twinning and TAIEX

Enlargement and Western Balkans/ European Union Division
Department of Foreign Affairs

22-25 Clare Street,
Dublin 2;: D02 HC42, Ireland

www.dfa.ie

Tel + 353 (0) 1 408 2797
e-mail; caroline.pierce@dfa.ie
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Italy Mr Sergio Martes Counsellor, Head of Unit I Tel: +39 06 36 91 71 08
twinnings@esteri.it
Ms Patrizia Di Gianfelice National Contact Point for Twinning and TAIEX
(First contact for all operational | Division External Relations of the EU Tel: +39 06 3691 5180
matters - fiches, proposals, | General-Directorate for the EU digianfelice@esteri.it
presentations) Italian Ministry of Foreign Affairs and International Cooperation

Piazzale della Farnesina, 1 - 00135 Roma

Latvia Ms Inga P&tersone National Contact Point for Twinning and TAIEX Tel: +371 6795565

EU Funds Management and Control Department Expert inga.petersone@fm.gov.lv
Ministry of Finance

1 Smilsu street, Riga, LV-1919

Twinning@fm.gov.lv

Lithuania Ms Miglé Jankauskiené Counsellor, National Contact Point for Twinning and TAIEX Tel: +370 5 2362809
Bilaterial Cooperation Division migle.jankauskiene@urm.lt
Development Cooperation Department

Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Lithuania
J.Tumo-Vaizganto str.2

LT-01511 Vilnius

twinning@urm.lt

Mandatory of the NCP

Central Project Management Agency (CPMA)
Konarskio str. 13

LT-03109 Vilnius

twinning@cpva.lt
(in copy of Twinning correspondence)

Luxembourg Ms Annabelle Dullin National Contact Point for TAIEX and Twinning annabelle.dullin@mae.etat.lu
Ministére des Affaires étrangeres et européennes Tel : +352 247 88350
Ms Corinne Weis Direction des Relations économiques internationales corinne.weis@mae.etat.lu
6, rue de I’Ancien Athénée twinningtaiex@mae.etat.lu (for all
L - 1144 Luxembourg correspondence on TAIEX & Twinning)
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Malta

Mr Albert Dalia

Ms Kylie Ciantar

Ms Maria Dimech

Programme Manager

Programme Manager

Programme Manager

Funds and Programmes Division, Funds and Programmes Department
Ministry for European Affairs and Equality

Triq il-Kukkanja

Santa Venera, SVR1411, Malta

(www.eufunds.gov.mt)

albert.delia.1@gov.mt
Tel: +356 22001195

kylie.ciantar@gov.mt

maria.dimech.1@gov.mt

Netherlands

Ms Baukje Dijkstra

National Contact Point for Twinning & TAIEX
Ministry of Foreign Affairs

PO Box 20061

NL-2500 EB The Hague

(Bezuidenhoutseweg 67, AC The Hague)

baukje.dijkstra@minbuza.nl
Tel: +31(0)6 52 50 36 91

ncp@minbuza.nl

(in copy of correspondence)
Ms Esther Valstar

Project Officer Twinning &
TAIEX

(in copy of correspondence):
Ms Cindy Mooiweer-de Koning
Administrative Support NCP
Twinning

Netherlands Enterprise Agency (RVO.nl)
P.O. Box 93144

NL-2509 EC The Hague

(Prinses Beatrixlaan 2, 2595 AL, The Hague)

esther.valstar@rvo.nl
Tel: + 31 (0)88 602 1383

cindy.mooiweer@rvo.nl
Tel: + 31 (0)88 602 1348

Poland Mr Wojciech Golebiowski National Contact Point for Twinning and TAIEX Tel : +48 22 523 8206
Department of Development Cooperation Fax: +48 22 523 8600
Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Al J. Ch. Szucha 23 Woijciech.Golebiowski@msz.gov.pl
00-580 Warsaw
(www.twinning.polskawue.gov.pl) twinning@msz.gov.pl
Portugal Ms Luisa Almeida Ministry of Foreign Affairs Tel. +351 21 393 57 16

Directorate General for European Affairs
Rua Cova da Moura, 1
P-1350-115 Lishoa

Fax +351.21 393 55 99
luisa.dealmeida@mne.pt
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Romania Ms Mihaela Terchila General Director Tel: +40 372 838 535
Ministry of Regional Development Fax: +40 372 838 502
Public Administration and European Funds mihaela.terchila@mfe.gov.ro

General Directorate for Mechanisms and Non Reimbursable Financial Instruments
Bd. lon Mihalache nr. 15-17, sect 1

CP. 011171
Bucharest
cc: Ms Irina lonescu Head of Financial Unit Tel: +40 372 838 641
Ministry of Regional Development irina.ionescu@mfe.gov.ro
Slovakia Mr Roman Mazanec National Contact Point Twinning & TAIEX Tel: +421 2 5978 3896
Ministry of Foreign and European Affairs of the Slovak Republic
Business Centre Department roman.mazanec@mzv.sk

Hlboka cesta 2
833 36 Bratislava 37

Slovenia Ms Maja Dimkovski Engelman National Contact Point Twinning & TAIEX Tel +386 1 478 2455
Ministry of Foreign Affairs Fax +386 1 478 2144
PreSernova 25 maja.dimkovski-engelman@gov.si
SI-1000 Ljubljana
ncp.mzz@gov.si
Deputy Tel +386 1 478 2060
Ms Amela Kastelec Fax +386 1 478 2144

amela.kastelec@gov.si

ncp.mzz@gov.si
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Spain Mr José Luis Lozano Garcia National Contact Point Twinning & TAIEX Tel. +34 91 379 84 09
Spanish Ministry for Foreign Affairs and Cooperation Fax: +34 91 394 8691
Deputy c/ Serrano Galvache, 26, Torre Norte, planta 3 joseluis.lozano@maec.es
Ms Victoria Bernardo E-28071 Madrid victoria.bernardo@maec.es
ncpspain.ue@maec.es
mm}a;ory of the NCP Tel: +34 915 915 103
Beatriz de Bobadilla 18 Fax: +34 915 335 236
twinning@fiiapp.or
E - 28040 Madrid winning@fiiapp.ory
Sweden Ms Irina Grate National Contact Point Twinning & TAIEX Twinning@sida.se
Department Europe and Latin America
Swedish International Development Cooperation Agency (Sida) Tel: +46 (0)8 698 5307
SE-105 25 STOCKHOLM, Sweden irina.grate@sida.se
www.sida.se
United UK National Contact Point for Europe and EU Programmes & Policy Unit, UKTwinning@fco.gov.uk
Kingdom* Twinning and TAIEX Europe Directorate

Foreign and Commonwealth Office
Room WH1.178, King Charles Street
London SW1A 2AH

www.gov.uk/fco

*Please be aware that following the entry into force of the EU-UK Withdrawal Agreement? on 1 February 2020 and in particular Articles 127(6), 137 and 138, the references
to natural or legal persons residing or established in a Member State of the European Union are to be understood as including natural or legal persons residing or established

in the United Kingdom. UK residents and entities are therefore eligible to participate under calls implementing the MFF 2014-2020.

1 Agreement on the withdrawal of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland from the European Union and the European Atomic Energy Community
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